

Contact Person: Andrew Lin  
 CFO & Spokesperson  
 Lite-On Technology Corporation  
 Tel: 886-2-8798-2888

## Lite-On Technology Reported October Revenue of NT\$16.9 Billion Continued to Break Record High

**Taipei, Nov 8, 2005** – Lite-On Technology reported its worldwide consolidated October revenue of NT\$16.9B, growing 8.2% on a YoY basis. Accumulated revenue in 2005 totaled NT\$136.0B.

Digital Display product revenue in October was NT\$8.0B, up 16.5% YoY.

Imaging product revenue in October was NT\$2.6B, up 37.8% YoY.

Power Supply product revenue in October was NT\$1.8B, declining 8.2% YoY.

LED product revenue in October was NT\$744M, up 6.7% YoY.

Enclosure revenue in October was NT\$993M, up 9.3% YoY.

Others including PC systems, keyboards and networking products created NT\$2.7B of sales, contributing 16.0% to Lite-On Technology.

<b>NT\$Million</b>	<b>Oct-05</b>	<b>MoM%</b>	<b>YoY%</b>	<b>YTD YoY%</b>
Digital Display	8,045	10.7%	16.5%	-13.0%
Imaging	2,603	2.4%	37.8%	51.9%
Power Supplies	1,805	-2.6%	-8.2%	-1.0%
LED	744	-4.6%	6.7%	-0.4%
Enclosure	993	26.6%	9.3%	34.2%
Others	2,711	9.5%	-16.7%	9.2%
<b>Lite-On Technology</b>	<b>16,901</b>	<b>7.7%</b>	<b>8.2%</b>	<b>1.8%</b>